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Children’s Choirs at St John the Divine  
 
The Children’s Choirs at St John the Divine, Kennington, are open to boys and girls aged 6+.  Choristers receive free weekly 
training in singing and music theory, with opportunities to perform in churches and cathedrals across the UK, including an 
annual residential at St John’s College, Cambridge.  No prior experience is needed, and all are welcome to join our supportive 
and fun environment. The Boys’ Choir rehearses on Tuesdays at 4-5:15pm, and the Girls’ Choir on Wednesdays at 4-5:15pm, at 
St John’s Church Hall, 19 Frederick Crescent.  
 
Joe Tobin Choir Director will be in the bottom hall from 3:15 on Monday 11 November to speak with anyone who would like 
to know more.   
 
Alternatively, you can contact Music Coordinator Anna Cooper at music@sjdk.org or 07518 754672 for more information. 

 
 
https://www.sjdk.org/ 

 

FOJR Christmas Card Project 
 
Your child's artwork has been sent away to be transformed and we've now received the beautiful order forms, so you can see 
exactly what they've created. We have sent these home with the children who created a design, this week. 
Don't forget to log in and see what products are available this year for our Christmas School Fundraiser. As a school we will raise 
valuable funds from your purchases so you're not just getting professionally printed gifts and cards, but helping your school at 
the same time. The deadline for ordering is approaching- 16th November- so don't miss out! 
https://schoolprintworld.co.uk/school-christmas-card-project/ 
 

 

https://schoolprintworld.co.uk/school-christmas-card-project/


 

  

Outstanding results in all Key Stages Nursery  
to Year 6   

www.johnruskin.southwark.sch.u k   

John Ruskin Book Fair 
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Anti Bullying Week 
 

We wanted to let you know that Anti Bullying Week is 11 – 18 November.  

 

This year’s theme is “Choose Respect” 
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As usual, we will be joining in with Odd Socks Day. Children should wear their odd 

socks to school on Tuesday 12th to celebrate how we are all unique. 

 

Click on these links to watch a short video and find resources to use at home: 

 

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=sZ_CkltlgS4    

 

https://anti-bullyingalliance.org.uk/anti-bullying-week-2024-choose-

respect/parents-and-carers  
 

 

The Anti-Bullying leaflet has been emailed to all parents but in case you missed it, 

click on the link to access it here - Anti-Bullying Leaflet  

 

 
Sign of the Week 
 

The Sign of the Week is ‘Cloudy’ and ‘Foggy’ 

 
Signing 2024-25 

 

 
 
 

  

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=sZ_CkltlgS4
https://anti-bullyingalliance.org.uk/anti-bullying-week-2024-choose-respect/parents-and-carers
https://anti-bullyingalliance.org.uk/anti-bullying-week-2024-choose-respect/parents-and-carers
https://acrobat.adobe.com/id/urn:aaid:sc:EU:3f5e5314-7f49-4144-9ec1-0364627ea664
https://johnruskinprimaryschool-my.sharepoint.com/:f:/g/personal/jverity_johnruskin_southwark_sch_uk/EoyAzzPP3qJNgn7ox5HEhqIBfUBwsEfS5tydjF9A0TR2tA?e=2ExjMk
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Road Safety Week is an annual event that takes place in November and is coordinated by road safety charity, Brake. The 

awareness week aims to inspire communities to take action on road safety and promote life-saving messages.  

 

This year, Southwark Council are running a competition to design a Road Safety Sign to help us address the issue of speeding 

vehicles. The winning signs will be put up around Southwark.  
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Then, hand it to Miss Cane by Monday 18 November 

 

Good Luck and we look forward to seeing all of the entries and the winning signs around Southwark. 
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Term Dates 2025-26 

Autumn Term 

INSET days: Monday 1 and Tuesday 2 September (school closed to pupils) 

Wednesday 3 September - Friday 24 October 

Half Term - Monday 27 October - Friday 31 October 

Monday 3 November - Friday 19 December (school closes at 2pm) 

 

Spring Term 

INSET day: Monday 5 January 2026 (school closed to pupils) 

Tuesday 6 January - Friday 13 February 

Half Term - Monday 16 February - Friday 20 February 

Monday 23 February - Friday 27 March (school closes at 2pm) 

 

Summer Term 

INSET day: Monday 13 April (school closed to pupils) 

Tuesday 14 April - Friday 22 May 

(May Day Bank Holiday will be taken on 4 May) 

Half Term Monday 25 May - Friday 29 May 

Monday 1 June – Friday 17 July (school closes at 2pm) 

INSET day: Monday 20 July (school closed to pupils) 

 

Link to term dates 25-26 - Term Dates 2025-26 

 

  

 

https://acrobat.adobe.com/id/urn:aaid:sc:EU:5f34ad35-9de6-4757-b40a-b09ee8f63e18
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Online Parent Workshop  
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Southwark Council Bulletin 

Read the latest local news here  

 

Dates for week commencing 11 November  
  
Monday 11 November  
The Nest workshops – Years 1, 2 and 6 
2.00-2.30  Burgundy Class swimming  
3.30-4.00 Book Fair  
  
Tuesday 12 November  
Odd Socks Day 
The Nest workshops – Years 3, 4 and 5 
10.00  Year 6 at Junior Citizenship 
10.00-10.30  Turquoise Class swimming        
10.30-11.00  Scarlet Class swimming   
3.30-4.00 Book Fair  
  
Wednesday 13 November  
3.30-4.00 Book Fair – last day 
 
Thursday 14 November    
3.30-4.30 Homework Club for Y1 starts 
  
Friday 15 November   
   

Forthcoming Dates  
 
Y3 Trip to Horniman’s 
Thursday 21 November 
Christmas Assemblies 
Year R & LU Christmas assemblies - Monday 9th December  
Year 2, 4 & 6 Christmas assemblies - Tuesday 10th December  
Year 1, 3 & 5 Christmas assemblies - Wednesday 11th December  
 

https://content.govdelivery.com/accounts/UKSOUTHWARK/bulletins/3c08dbe

